Sanction Order bearing Memo No. 78(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/2/2018-UNIV 
dated 29.05.2018 issued by the Assistant Secretary to the Government of 
West Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and 
Biotechnology, University Branch sanctioning an amount of 
Rs.2,35,21,135/- (Rupees two crore thirty five lacs twenty one thousand 
one hundred thirty five) only in favour of Vidyasagar University towards 
the salary grant (Non-COSA) for Vidyasagar University for the period of 
April - July, 2018. 
After thorough discussion on the sanction order issued by the Assistant 

Secretary to the Government of Wes~ 'epartment of High:

[...]

letter bearing Memo No. 77(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/2/2018-UNIV dated 
29.05.2018 issued by the Assistant Secretary to the Government of West 
Bengal, Department of Higher Education, Science & Technology and 
Biotechnology, University Branch sanctioning an amount of 
Rs.7,87,70,566/- (Rupees seven crore eighty seven lacs seventy thousand five 
hundred sixty six) only in favour of Vidyasagar University towards the 
salary grant (COSA) for Vidyasagar University for the period of April -
July, 2018. 
After thorough discussion on the Sanction Order bearing Memo No. 
77(Sanc)/HED-12012(45)/2/2018-UNIV dated 29.05.2018 issued by the

[...]

The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
letter bearing No. F.530/20//DRS-II(SAP-I) dated 08.06.2018 received from 
the Under Secretary, University Grants Commission, New Delhi conveying 
the sanction of the University Grants Commission for payment of grant of 
Rs.5,60,000/- (Rupees five lacs sixty thousand) only for the SAP 
programme at the level of DRS-II of the Physics Department of Vidyasagar 

University for the year 2018-2019. ;,J,I,[ ) 

~ 18 

After thorough discussion on the letter received from the Under Secretary, 
University Grants Commission, New Delhi pertaining to the release of 
grant-in-aid of Rs. 5,60,000/- (Rupees five lac sixty thousand) only for the 
SAP programme at the level of DRS-II of the Physics Department of 
Vidyasagar University for the year 2018-2019, it was resolved that the 
Finance Officer and the Co-ordinator, SAP of the concerned department of 
this University be requested to process further in this regard.

[...]

563-Edn(U)/HED-12016(21)/6/2018-
UNV dated 13.06.2018 issued by the Deputy Secretary to the Government of 
West Bengal, Department of High Education, Science & Technology and 
Biotechnology, University Branch pertaining to granting of Ad-hoc Bonus at 
the rate of 3,800/- (Rupees three thousand eight hundred) only per head for 
the year 2017-2018 to the employees of the State-Aided Universities under 
the administrative control of the Higher Education Department and the 
West Bengal State Council of Higher Education. 
Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the

[...]

After thorough discussion on the Memorandum issued by the Deputy 
Secretary to the Government of West Bengal, Department of High 

Education, Science & Technology a:tt"?! te,c~nology, University Branch 

~ 21 

pertaining to granting of Ad-hoc Bonus at the rate of 3,800/- (Rupees three 
thousand eight hundred) only per head for the year 2017-2018 to the 
employees of the State-Aided Universities under the administrative control 
of the Higher Education Department and the West Bengal State Council of 
Higher Education, it was resolved that the Finance Officer of this

[...]

University be requested to process further in this regard. 

04(p) To note the letter bearing No. F.530/20/DRS-Il/2015(SAP-I) dated 08.06.2018 
received from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New 
Delhi pertaining to release of grant-in-aid of Rs.11,20,000/- (Rupees eleven 
lac twenty thousand) only in favour of Vidyasagar University under SAP at 
the level of DRS-II of the Physics and Techno-Physics Department for the 
year 2018-2019. 
Resolution: The Executive Council of Vidyasagar University noted the 
letter bearing No. F.530/20/DRS-II/2015(SAP-I) dated 08.06.2018 received 
from the Section Officer, University Grants Commission, New Delhi 
pertaining to release of grant-in-aid of Rs.11,20,000/- (Rupees eleven lac 
twenty thousand) only in favour of Vidyasagar University under SAP at the 
level of DRS-II of the Physics and Techno-Physics Department for the year 
2018-2019. 
After thorough discussion on the letter received from the Section Officer, 
University Grants Commission, New Delhi pertaining to release of grant­